

ROOPA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L1100AP1999PLC00552
 Regd. Office: 7-74/2, Alur Road, Adm - 518 301
 Corp Office: 9-2-107, 2nd Floor, TGV Mansion, Kharalibad, Hyderabad - 500 004, Telangana.
 Email: Investors: roopa@roopa.com Website: www.roopa.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1531.91	1321.22	5853.97	5156.54	5126.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax)	42.89	29.03	156.56	78.02	136.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)	28.70	26.04	111.89	68.39	101.50
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	786.55	786.55	786.55	786.55	786.55
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	0.37	0.34	1.43	0.90	1.30
6	Earnings per Share (of ₹10/- each) (Basic and Diluted) (₹)					

NOTES:
 1. The above unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meetings held on 14th February, 2023. Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
 2. There are no exceptional and extraordinary items during the above period.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2022 are available on BSE's website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.investor.saiil.com.
 By order of the Board
 For Roopa Industries Limited
 Sd/-
T.G. RAGHAVENDRA
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN: 00182546

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 14.02.2023

ASIFNAGAR BRANCH

10-3-2919, Pattapu Enclave, Vijayanagar Colony, Asifnagar, Hyderabad-500057

POSSESSION NOTICE

RULE 4(1) (For Immovable Property)
 Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Union Bank of India, Asifnagar Branch, under the Sanctionation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement security Interest (Securitization) Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(1) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 13.10.2022 calling upon the Borrower/Quarantaine M/s. VPS Enterprises Group, Plot No. 52, Sri Surya Towers, Beside Bharath Petrol Pump, Chandrabagar, Hyderabad-500009, M/s. VPS Enterprises Group, Plot No. 52, Sri Surya Towers, Beside Bharath Petrol Pump, Chandrabagar, Hyderabad-500009, Plot No. 3025, Alampally Manjunath Raju Nagar, Yousafguda, Hyderabad-500045, To repay the amounts mentioned in the notices being Rs.13,11,829.88 (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Eleven Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty nine Paise Ninety Only), within 60 days from the date of receipt of this notice.
 The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein before in exercise of powers conferred on her/him under Section 13(1) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rules on the 9th day of February, 2023.
 The borrower in particular and the public in general is advised not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Union Bank of India, Asifnagar Branch for an amount Rs.13,11,829.88 (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Eleven Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty nine Paise Ninety Only) and interest thereon. The borrower's attention is directed to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to the borrower to redeem the secured assets.
DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY:
 All that Residential Plot No. F-2, second floor, Sri Lakshmi Residency with a built up area of 2000 Sq. ft. (including common area) and car parking area Rs. 80, Sq. ft. together with undivided share of land measuring 70.5 Sq yards out of total land measuring 295.50 Sq yards, Plot No. 30, Survey No. 136, situated at street named, madinaguda, Sarifnagar, Sarifnagar, District: Telangana, State: Andhra Pradesh, bounded by: On the East by: Open to Sky, On the South by: Open to Sky, On the North by: Corridor & street area, On the South by: Open to Sky.
 Date: 09.02.2023
 Place: Hyderabad
 Authorized Officer,
 Union Bank of India

PHYTO CHEM (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L24110TG1989PLC00550
 Registered Office: Survey No.628, Temple Street, Borichally- 502 313, Gunmadala Madal, Sangareddy District, Telangana.
 Corporate Office: No.33-232/3, First Floor, Vishakhim, Yousafguda Checkpost, Hyderabad - 500 045, Telangana.
 Tel: 040-23537112/23537113 Fax: 040-23537114
 Email: info@phytochemindia.com, Website: www.phytochemindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs Except EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		Year ended
		31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2021	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	794.18	1250.72	767.40	2185.55	2083.80
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax and exceptional items	(23.80)	197.49	57.95	31.74	23.76
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	(23.80)	197.49	57.95	31.74	23.76
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	(30.00)	197.89	51.84	10.00	18.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income.	(32.05)	198.78	46.98	8.57	16.74
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	430.02	430.02	430.02	430.02	430.02
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) Basic & Diluted Rs.	(0.72)	4.60	1.21	0.23	0.42

NOTES:
 1. These above unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended.
 2. These unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 14, 2023. The Statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above unaudited results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.
 3. The Company operates mainly in one segment i.e., Manufacturing and Marketing of Pesticide Formulations and small way in real estate activity. There are no transactions of real estate activity during the quarter and nine months ended 31-12-2022. As at 31st December, 2022, the Company has deployed Rs.96.79 Lakhs in Real Estate activity and the rest of amount is deployed in Pesticides activity only.
 4. The Company has decided to exercise the option permitted U/s 115BAA of the Income Tax Act 1961 and Current Tax is worked out accordingly.
 5. The figures for the previous period/year have been rearranged/re-grouped, wherever necessary to conform to the current period/year's classification.
 6. The above is the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said Financial Results are also available on the website of Stock Exchange: www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.phytochemindia.com.
 For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 Y. Nayudamma
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00377721
 Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 14-02-2023

MIDWEST GOLD LIMITED

(Formerly Nova Granites (India) Limited)
 CIN: L13200TG1999PLC163511
 Factory : Plot No. 25A, Attibele Industrial Area, Attibele, Bangalore-562107.
 Regd. Office: H.No. 10, 2-2-284/2/2/2/2, 1st Floor, Road No. 12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034.
 Phone No. 040-2305194, 91-80-2762047/4028, Fax No. 040-23305167
 E-Mail: novagranites1990@gmail.com, Website: www.midwestgolditd.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

(Rupees in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	31/12/2022	30/09/2022	31/12/2021	31/12/2021	
Total Income from operations (net)	28.55	28.85	1.19	154.36	8.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(73.24)	(461.78)	(73.61)	(569.03)	(106.40)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(73.24)	(461.78)	(73.61)	(569.03)	(106.40)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(73.24)	(461.78)	(73.61)	(569.03)	(106.40)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(73.24)	(461.78)	(73.61)	(569.03)	(106.40)
Equity Share Capital	327	327	327	327	327
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	(1448.76)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)					
Basic:	(2.24)	(14.12)	(2.25)	(17.40)	(3.25)
Diluted:	(2.24)	(14.12)	(2.25)	(17.40)	(3.25)

NOTE: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for quarter and period ended 31st December, 2022 are available on website of the Company and Bombay Stock Exchange: www.midwestgolditd.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.
 For Midwest Gold Limited
 Sd/-
 Rukhya Parveen
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
 Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 14/02/2023

TELANGANA STATE POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

VIDYUT SODHA : HYDERABAD - 500 082.

T.No.231CE/AM/KTPS-VII Stage/CAMP/ITSGENCO/2022-23
 KTPS-VII Stage - Procurement of Special purpose Welding Electrodes for Kothagudem Thermal Power Station VII Stage, Palancha, Bhadradi Kothagudem Dist. Value of the works: ₹.16,12,864/- Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 01.02.2023 at 17:30 Hrs & 01.02.2023 at 15:00 Hrs.
 T.No.201CE/AM/KITPP/ITSGENCO/2022-23
 KITPP - Procurement of Cooling water chemicals for Kakatiya Thermal Power Project, Chetpur, Jayashankar Bhopalsagar Dist. Value of the works: ₹.20,00,000/- Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 09.02.2023 at 16:30 Hrs & 02.03.2023 at 10:30 Hrs.
 T.No.061CE/Civil/IGS/ITSGENCO/2022-23
 Construction of office chambers for the FA & CCA (Resources) and Chief Engineer/Civil/IGS in 3rd Floor of Annex Building, A-Block, Vidyut Sodha, Hyderabad. Value of the works: ₹.16,12,864/- Scheduled Open & Closing Date: 09.02.2023 at 17:30 Hrs & 23.02.2023 at 16:30 Hrs.
 For further Details: "www.tspsceno.co.in, https://tender.telanganapsc.gov.in"

GOLDSTONE TECHNOLOGIES

My Home Hub, Block No.1, 9th Floor, Hitech City, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500081, Ph. No 040 - 40313285, Fax +91-040-66284900
 CIN : L72200TG1994PLC017211 Email Id : corporate@goldstone.tech.com

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31-12-2022

(All Amounts in India Rupees Millions)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Quarter ended 30.09.2021	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Quarter ended 31.12.2021	Quarter ended 30.09.2021
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	288.35	210.88	150.89	395.53	548.09	274.92	258.00	167.49
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.12	20.82	(8.42)	37.33	21.10	13.07	10.82	(20.20)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.12	20.82	(8.42)	37.33	21.10	13.07	10.82	(20.20)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9.88	15.37	(8.66)	26.59	14.36	5.70	5.15	8.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	10.21	15.70	(8.32)	27.58	15.41	11.02	7.35	8.58
6	Equity Share Capital	345.82	345.82	345.82	345.82	345.82	345.82	345.82	345.82
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	202.79	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) Basic:	0.29	0.44	(0.24)	0.77	0.61	0.37	0.15	0.16
	Diluted:	0.29	0.44	(0.24)	0.77	0.61	0.37	0.15	0.16

NOTE: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and listed entity. (URL of the Company: www.goldstone.tech.com, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com)
 Place : Hyderabad
 Date : February 14, 2023
 Sd/-
 Pavan Chavali
 Managing Director
 DIN: 08432078

CASPIAN CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Intellivest Capital Advisors Limited)
 CIN: L74110TG1999PLC162524
 Regd. Office: F-Block, 105, First Floor, Surya Towers, Sarker Road, Secunderabad, Hyderabad - 500003, Telangana
 Tel: 040-23410031, Email: info@caspianservices.in Website: www.caspianservices.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs (Except EPS))

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	
1	Total Income from Operations	31.81	17.72	20.00	63.34	41.94
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	26.64	8.78	10.60	41.09	15.08
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	26.64	8.78	10.60	41.09	15.08
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items)	19.61	6.48	7.70	30.29	9.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	19.61	6.48	7.70	30.29	9.85
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 1/- each)	310.55	310.55	310.55	310.55	310.55
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/-each) (a) Basic-Rs. (b) Diluted-Rs.	0.06	0.02	0.0248	0.10	0.0317
		0.06	0.02	0.0248	0.10	0.0317

NOTES:
 1. The Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13th February, 2023. The above results have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 are available on stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com and Company's website (www.caspianservices.in))
 3. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder.
 4. Figures for the Previous period/quarter have been rearranged/re-grouped wherever necessary, to conform with the figures for the current year/quarter.
 For and on behalf of the Board
 For CASPIAN CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED
 (Formerly Known as Intellivest Capital Advisors Limited)
 Sd/-
 Sukumer Reddy Gattipati
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00966068
 Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 13th February, 2023

SURANA TELECOM AND POWER LIMITED

(CIN: L23209TG1989PLC10336)
 Regd Office: Plot No. 214, 215/A, Phase II, IDA, Cherlapally, Hyderabad - 500 051,
 Ph:+9140 27845119, e-mail: surana@surana.com, Website: www.suranafele.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Year ended
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	437.66	320.24	503.19	1,249.71	1,684.14	1,770.04
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	103.81	31.84	165.84	1043.61	329.60	591.21
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	103.81	31.84	165.84	1043.61	329.60	591.21
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	78.31	26.24	137.59	861.11	274.58	487.41
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	96.05	114.55	248.58	963.50	496.56	547.46
6.	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.1/-each)	1357.59	1357.59	1357.59	1357.59	1357.59	1357.59
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet	-	-	-	8631.70	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.08	0.02	0.10	0.63	0.20	0.36
	Basic:	0.08	0.02	0.10	0.63	0.20	0.36
	Diluted:	0.08	0.02	0.10	0.63	0.20	0.36

NOTES:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results and segment results together with Limited Review Report are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e., www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.suranafele.com.
 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 14th February, 2023.
 By Order of the Board
 For SURANA TELECOM AND POWER LIMITED
 Sd/-
 NARENDER SURANA
 CHAIRMAN
 Date : 14.02.2023
 Place : Secunderabad